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Starting line-up
Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored
Atts = Attempts

nn = Captain
L = Libero

Non scoring
Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

27 113 Total Team
6 21 5 MACAM Jan Julian
5 19 6 SALI Al-Bukharie

29 120 Total Team
27 99 7 YAMBAO Dux Euan
33 73 Total Team
16 32 1 DE VEGA Rey Miguel
10 20 10 LEGASPI Kalel Gionne

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

26 112 Total Team
7 12 1 CEBALLOS Vennie Paul
5 12 9 SAAVEDRA Zhydryx

24 117 Total Team
17 65 8 MARTINEZ Benny
40 78 Total Team
22 31 1 CEBALLOS Vennie Paul
11 28 5 ESPARTERO Mikko

Best Scorer 29 71 6 SALI Al-Bukharie13 61 9 SAAVEDRA Zhydryx

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

58 147 Total Team
26 42 6 SALI Al-Bukharie
11 30 5 MACAM Jan Julian
11 48 Total Team
2 13 6 SALI Al-Bukharie
2 4 5 MACAM Jan Julian
3 93 Total Team
2 16 18 CATINSAG John Vryvin
1 16 6 SALI Al-Bukharie

22 Total Team
94 288 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

47 144 Total Team
13 40 9 SAAVEDRA Zhydryx
10 27 19 BITUIN Amet Samuel
10 61 Total Team
4 20 15 NDONGALA Doula
2 5 5 ESPARTERO Mikko
3 81 Total Team
2 18 19 BITUIN Amet Samuel
1 13 5 ESPARTERO Mikko

20 Total Team
80 286 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

UST • UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 DE VEGA Rey Miguel

5 MACAM Jan Julian

6 SALI Al-Bukharie

7 YAMBAO Dux Euan

9 AVILA Joshua

10 LEGASPI Kalel GionneL

12 ALABAR EdrielL

14 VALERA Trevor

16 HERNANDEZ Kris Gabriel

18 CATINSAG John Vryvin

19 DELICANA Andrei

20 CRUZ Crisean

22 DELA PAZ Rain

25 AYCO Joncriz

   
   
   
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L L L L
L

   
   
   

  

12
13
29

3

9

6

Coach:
Assistant:

MAMON Arthur Odjie
MAPE Benjamin

FEU • FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 CEBALLOS Vennie PaulL

2 BRIONES Jake JaysonL

5 ESPARTERO Mikko

6 TANDOC Kyle Clarence

8 MARTINEZ Benny

9 SAAVEDRA Zhydryx

11 MENDOZA Lirick John

12 MIGUEL Luis

14 DU-OT Rhodson

15 NDONGALA Doula

16 CABATAC Carl Jonard

19 BITUIN Amet Samuel

22 ABSIN Charles David

24 GARRIEDO Judi Laurence

L L L L
L L L L
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10

2
13

9
1

8

13
4

Coach:
Assistant:

ORCULLO Eddieson
DULAY Rene Al

Referees: DEL ROSARIO Jocelyn (IR) & RACELIS Joven (NR)

FEU
UST 3

1 25
19

23
25

15
25

17
25

80
94

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:25 0:29 0:24 0:24 1:42

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

23 65306/09/2025

Manila

Paco Arena

Match duration: Start: 10:00 End: 11:51 Total: 1:51
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 VOLLEYBALL • Match result
V-LEAGUE 2025 MEN'S COLLEGIATE CHALLENGE
Preliminaries


